Reversal of expected credit losses Note - 1 4.05 (81.98)
Equity portion of financial liabilities Note - 6 194.06 165.45
Interest on financial liabilities Note - 6 (23.19) -

Prior period items Note - 5 (170.28) (78.40)
Tax impact on above Note - 3 65.14 (1.28)
Total adjustments 69.78 3.79
Total equity as per Ind AS 4135.63 3459.34

2 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2021:

Particulars Notes to first time
adoption 31 March 2021

Profit after tax as per previous GAAP 610.30

Adjustments:
Reversal of expected credit losses Note - 1 86.03
Interest on financial liabilities Note - 6 (23.19)
Prior period items Note - 5 (91.88)
Remeasurement of defined benefit obligations Note - 4 93.66
Tax impact on above Note - 3 50.05
Sub-total 724.97

Profit for the year ended 31 March 2021
Remeasurement of defined benefit obligations Note - 4 (93.66)
Tax impact on above Note - 3 23.57
Total comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2021 654.88

3 Reconciliation of the assets and liabilities presented in the balance sheet prepared as per Previous GAAP and as per Ind AS a s
at 31 March 2021 is as follows:

Particulars Notes Previous GAAP* Effect of transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

Non-current assets
a) Property, plant and equipment 3 2346.42 157.06 2189.36
b) Capital work-in-progress 40.07 - 40.07
c) Other intangible assets - -

d) Financial assets
i) Investments 2.00 - 2.00
ii) Other financial assets 385.51 - 385.51
e) Deferred tax asset (net) 4 - (41.24) 41.24
f) Other non-current assets 377.24 - 377.24
Total non-current assets 3151.24 115.81 3035.42

Current assets
a) Inventories 1925.87 - 1925.87
b) Financial assets
i) Trade receivables 2 5874.33 (4.04) 5878.37
ii) Cash and cash equivalents 11.11 - 11.11
iv) Other financial assets 496.01 - 496.01
c) Other current assets 2877.61 - 2877.61
Total current assets 11184.93 (4.04) 11188.96
Total assets 14336.16 111.78 14224.38

Equity
a) Equity share capital 518.33 - 518.33

ANNUAL REPORT 2021 -22 Page 85

ANG Lifesciences India Limited
Summary of Significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended 31 March 2022
(All amounts in f  lakhs, unless stated otherwise)

b) Other equity 3534.29 (83.01) 3617.30
Total equity 4052.63 (83.01) 4135.63

Non-current liabilities
a) Financial liabilities
i) Borrowings 6 702.93 109.94 592.99
ii) Trade payables 6 - (155.07) 155.07
iii) Other financial liabilities 6 278.57 250.00 28.57
b) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 4 23.90 23.90 -
c) Provisions 126.51 (13.23) 126.51
Total non-current liabilities 1131.90 228.78 903.13

Current liabilities
a) Financial liabilities
i) Borrowings 6 3613.20 (34.00) 3647.20
ii) Trade payables -

(A) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises
and small enterprises

885.54 - 885.54

(B) total outstanding dues of creditors other
than micro enterprises and small enterprises

3638.25 - 3638.25

iii) Other financial liabilities 192.28 - 192.28
b) Other current liabilities 320.52 - 320.52
c) Provisions 24.44 - 24.44
d) Current tax liabilities (net) 477.39 477.39
Total current liabilities 9151.62 (34.00) 9185.61
Total equity and liabilities 14336.17 111.77 14224.37

"‘The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements i.e. basis Division II of Schedule III for
the purpose of this note. After reclassification, effect has been given for transition adjustments.

4 Reconciliation of total comprehensive income presented in the statement of profit and loss prepared as per previous GAAP
and as per Ind AS for the year ended 31 March 2021:

Particulars Note Previous GAAP* Effect of transition to Ind
AS

Ind AS

Income
Revenue from operations 15427.54 - 15427.54
Other income 2 65.94 (8.68) 74.62
Total income 15493.48 (8.68) 15502.16
Expenses
Cost of materials consumed 10825.93 - 10825.93
Changes in inventories of finished goods and
work-in-prog ress

(429.88) - (429.88)

Employee benefits expense 5 1528.26 93.66 1434.60
Finance costs 6 334.50 (23.19) 357.69
Depreciation and amortisation expenses 3 131.68 (91.88) 223.57
Other expenses 2 2181.54 77.35 2104.18
Total expenses 14572.03 55.94 14516.09
Profit before exceptional items and tax 921.45 (64.62) 986.07
Exceptional items - - -

Profit before tax 921.45 (64.62) 986.07
Tax expense

ANNUAL REPORT 2021-22 Page 86

ANG Lifesciences India Limited
Summary of Significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended 31 March 2022
(All amounts in ?  lakhs, unless stated otherwise)

Current tax 318.00 - 318.00
Deferred tax 4 (6.86) 50.05 (56.90)
Profit for the year 610.30 (114.67) 724.97
Other comprehensive income
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or
loss

5 - 93.66 (93.66)

Income-tax relating to above items 4 - (23.57) 23.57
Other comprehensive income - 70.09 (70.09)
Total comprehensive income for the year 610.30 (44.58) 654.88

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements i.e. basis Division II of Schedule III for the
purpose of this note. After reclassification, effect has been given for transition adjustments.

5 Reconciliation of the assets and liabilities presented in the balance sheet prepared as per Previous GAAP
and as per Ind AS as at 01 April 2020 is as follows:

Particulars Notes Previous GAAP* Effect of transition
to Ind AS

Ind AS

Non-current assets
a) Property, plant and equipment 3 2053.79 65.17 1988.61
b) Capital work-in-progress 39.95 - 39.95
d) Financial assets

i) Investments 2.00 - 2.00
ii) Other financial assets 342.97 - 342.97

f) Other non-current assets 27.24 - 27.24
Total non-current assets 2465.94 65.17 2400.77

Current assets
a) Inventories 1000.43 - 1000.43
b) Financial assets

i) Trade receivables 2 4606.42 81.98 4524.44
ii) Cash and cash equivalents 27.33 - 27.33
iii) Other financial assets 214.37 0.01 214.37

c) Other current assets 1074.94 - 1074.94
Total current assets 6923.48 81.98 6841.50
Total assets 9389.42 147.15 9242.27

Equity
a) Equity share capital 518.33 - 518.33
b) Other equity 2923.99 (17.02) 2941.01
Total equity 3442.32 (17.02) 3459.34

Non-current liabilities
a) Financial liabilities

i) Borrowings 6 525.00 136.96 388.04
i) Trade payables 6 - (137.61) 137.61
ii) Other financial liabilities 6 286.21 250.00 36.21

b) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 4 30.76 (1.28) 32.03
c) Provisions 29.92 29.92
Total non-current liabilities 871.88 248.07 623.81

Current liabilities
a) Financial liabilities

i) Borrowings 6 1558.30 (83.90) 1642.20

ANNUAL REPORT 2021 -22 Page 87

ANG Lifesciences India Limited
Summary of Significant accounting policies and other explanatory information for the year ended 31 March 2022
(All amounts in f  lakhs, unless stated otherwise)

ii) Trade payables
(A) total outstanding dues of micro

enterprises and small enterprises
443.06 - 443.06

(B) total outstanding dues of creditors
other than micro enterprises

2536.06 " 2536.06

and small enterprises
iii) Other financial liabilities 95.89 - 95.89

b) Other current liabilities 215.92 - 215.92
c) Provisions 3.61 - 3.61
d) Current Tax liabilities (net) 222.37 - 222.37
Total current liabilities 5075.22 (83.90) 5159.12

Total equity and liabilities 9389.42 147.16 9242.27

*The previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements i.e. basis Division II of Schedule III for the
purpose of this note. After reclassification, effect has been given for transition adjustments.

D Notes to first time adoption
1 Impairment allowance on trade receivables using provision matrix approach

Under previous GAAP, provision for trade receivables is recognised on specific identification method based on management assessment of
recoverability of trade receivables. As per Ind AS 109, the Company is required to apply expected credit loss model (provision matrix